231902

Н \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BDO Dunwoody Limited		12/11/2009	Court Appointed Receiver of the assets, undertakings and properties of W.C. Wood Corporation, Ltd., W.C. Wood Corporation, Inc. (Formerly Wood Acquisition Co., Inc.) and W.C. Wood Holdings Inc.: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whirlpool Properties, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Renaissance Drive, Suite 101	
City:	Saint Joseph	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2319029	COLD TECH
Registration Number:	3212170	COLDTECH
Registration Number:	1165436	FROST GUARD
Registration Number:	3093028	VENCOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6167423500

Email: trademarks@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: Mary C. Bonnema, McGarry Bair PC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004191 FRAME: 0465

900160384

	32 Market Avenue SW, Suite 500 Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72015-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary C. Bonnema	
Signature:	/Mary C. Bonnema/	
Date:	04/23/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=G0536016#page1.tif source=G0536016#page2.tif source=G0536016#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004191 FRAME: 0466

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of December 11, 2009 ("Effective Date") between BDO DUNWOODY LIMITED, in its capacity as the Court Appointed Receiver of the assets, undertakings and properties of W.C. WOOD CORPORATION, LTD., W.C. WOOD CORPORATION, INC. (formerly WOOD U.S. ACQUISITION CO., INC.) and W.C. WOOD HOLDINGS INC. (collectively "Wood"), having its principal place of business at 123 Front West, Suite 1200, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2M2, ("Assignor"), and WHIRLPOOL PROPERTIES, INC., Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 500 Renaissance Drive, Suite 101, Saint Joseph, Michigan 49085 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the Court Appointed Receiver of the assets, undertakings and properties of Wood by Order of the Ontario Superior Court of Justice dated November 16, 2009;

WHEREAS, Assignor is legally authorized to assign Wood's entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed on the attached Schedule A, whether registered or not (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer Wood's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common law rights associated with the Trademarks by virtue of its use in commerce, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and with consideration, the sufficiency and receipt thereof hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Wood in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by the duly authorized representatives of the Assigner and Assignee as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of Toronto, this 22nd day of April, 2010. Description of the City of Commissioner Description of the City of Capacity as court-appointed receiver of W.C. Wood Corporation, Ltd., W.C. Wood Corporation, Inc. and W.C. Wood Holdings, Inc. By: Name: Ken Pearl Title: Vice President

Gary Vincenzo Cerrato, a Commissioner, etc., Province of Ontario, for BDO Canada LLP, Chartered Accountants and Consultants and BDO Canada Limited, Trustee in Bankruptcy, and their subsidiaries, associates and affiliates. Expires April 19, 2011.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004191 FRAME: 0467

Accepted by:	
	ASSIGNEE:
	By: James E. Darnton Its: Senior Counsel & Vice President of Whirlpool Properties, Inc.
STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss:
COUNTY OF BERRIEN)
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this 23rd day of April , 2010.
DEPODALLA TOMASEZUAS	Notary Public Mich gar County, Berrien My commission expires June 7, 2011
DEBORAH A TOMASZEWS	KI TO THE TOTAL

DEBORAH A TOMASZEWSKI Notary Public - Michigan

Berrien County

My Commission Expires Jun 7, 2011

Acting in the County of Berrier

TRADEMARK REEL: 004191 FRAME: 0468

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
COLD TECH	2319029	February 15, 2000
COLDTECH	3212170	February 27, 2007
FROST GUARD	1165436	August 18, 1981
VENCOLD	3093028	May 16, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004191 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 04/23/2010